
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Higher
Ground Neighborhood Development Corporation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide summer learning programming for
afternoon STEM/Enrichment activities to extend the morning summer program into a full day program at Allendale
Elementary School, and extending the contract period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 to July 20, 2012, at no cost
to the District. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 12-1413, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

